
ISU World Cup #1 (Championships & OWG Qual.) Tomaszów Mazowiecki November 12 - 14, 2021

SCG Final Women ISU's DOB Nation ms
# st Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Name Surname

1 Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ 01.04.1991 ARG 1(-) 1 Maria Victoria Rodriguez 
2 Vanessa HERZOG 04.07.1995 AUT 1(1) 1 Vanessa Herzog
3 Natalie KERSCHBAUMMAYR 04.05.1998 AUT 1 1 2 Natalie Kerschbaummayr
4 Katharina THIEN 16.06.2000 AUT 1 Katharina Thien
5 Sandrine TAS 07.09.1995 BEL 1(1) 2 1 1 1 Sandrine Tas
6 Stien VANHOUTTE 14.03.1996 BEL 2(2) 1 Stien Vanhoutte
7 Anna KOVALEVA 01.07.1999 BLR S 3 S Anna Kovaleva 
8 Hanna NIFANTAVA 17.10.1999 BLR 1(1) 2 Hanna Nifantava
9 Ekaterina SLOEVA 23.05.1999 BLR 1 1 2 Ekaterina Sloeva

10 Yauheniya  VARABYOVA 01.04.1998 BLR 3 3 2 Yauheniya Varabyova
11 Marina  ZUEVA 20.03.1992 BLR 2 1 1 Marina Zueva
12 Ivanie BLONDIN 02.04.1990 CAN 1 2 1 Ivanie Blondin
13 Marsha HUDEY 03.08.1990 CAN 2(2) Marsha Hudey
14 Kaylin IRVINE 03.09.1990 CAN 4(4) 2 Kaylin Irvine
15 Valerie MALTAIS 04.07.1990 CAN 1 3 2 Valerie Maltais
16 Abigail MCCLUSKEY 26.07.1996 CAN 5 4 S Abigail McCluskey
17 Brooklyn MCDOUGALL 23.08.1998 CAN 1(1) Brooklyn McDougall
18 Heather  MCLEAN 04.01.1993 CAN 3(3) 4 Heather McLean
19 Maddison PEARMAN 23.01.1996 CAN S(S) 3 4 Maddison Pearman
20 Alexa SCOTT 03.04.2001 CAN S 3 S Alexa Scott
21 Isabelle WEIDEMANN 18.07.1995 CAN 2 1 Isabelle Weidemann
22 Ahena Er ADAKE 01.06.1999 CHN 4 3 Ahena Er Adake
23 Dan GUO 06.12.1990 CHN 2 Dan Guo
24 Mei HAN 27.01.1998 CHN 4 1 1 Mei Han
25 Jingzhu JIN 05.01.1992 CHN 1(1) 1 Jingzhu Jin
26 Qishi LI 16.08.1993 CHN 5(5) 2 2 S 1 Qishi Li
27 Chong PEI 08.03.1997 CHN 4(4) Chong Pei
28 Jiaying TAO 15.04.1993 CHN S S 4 Jiaying Tao
29 Ruining TIAN 17.01.1997 CHN 2(2) Ruining Tian
30 Qi YIN 15.10.1992 CHN S(S) 3 3 2 S Qi Yin
31 Lina ZHANG 30.05.1998 CHN 3(3) Lina Zhang
32 Laura GOMEZ 17.07.1990 COL 1 1 Laura Gomez
33 Zuzana KURŠOVÁ 02.04.2003 CZE 3 2 Zuzana Kuršová
34 Martina  SÁBLÍKOVÁ 27.05.1987 CZE 2(-) 2 1 1 S Martina Sáblíková
35 Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA 01.04.1996 CZE 1(-) 1 2 2 1 Nikola Zdráhalova
36 Gemma COOPER 17.01.1987 GBR S 2 1 Gemma Cooper
37 Ellia SMEDING 16.03.1998 GBR 1(1) 1 1 1 2 Ellia Smeding
38 Leia BEHLAU 12.04.1996 GER S 3 4 S Leia Behlau
39 Josephine HEIMERL 26.07.2000 GER S(S) 4 2 Josephine Heimerl
40 Anna OSTLENDER 25.04.2002 GER 1(1) 3 Anna Ostlender
41 Claudia PECHSTEIN 22.02.1972 GER 1 1 Claudia Pechstein
42 Lea-Sophie SCHOLZ 16.05.1999 GER 3(3) 1 S Lea-Sophie Scholz
43 Victoria STIRNEMANN 24.05.2002 GER 3 Victoria Stirnemann
44 Michelle UHRIG 20.01.1996 GER 1 2 2 Michelle Uhrig
45 Sophie WARMUTH 09.10.2002 GER 2(2) 2 Sophie Warmuth
46 Noemi BONAZZA 22.06.1998 ITA 2 2 2 Noemi Bonazza
47 Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA 07.02.1991 ITA 1 1 1 Francesca Lollobrigida
48 Federica MAFFEI 28.12.2000 ITA 3 S Federica Maffei
49 Arisa GO 12.12.1987 JPN 2(2) Arisa Go
50 Momoka HORIKAWA 10.07.2003 JPN 5 4 2 Momoka Horikawa
51 Nao KODAIRA 26.05.1986 JPN 1(1) 2 Nao Kodaira
52 Rin KOSAKA 19.12.2001 JPN 4 4 5 1 Rin Kosaka
53 Misaki OSHIGIRI 29.09.1992 JPN 3 2 Misaki Oshigiri
54 Nene SAKAI 02.12.1995 JPN 3 Nene Sakai
55 Ayano SATO 10.12.1996 JPN 2 1 S Ayano Sato
56 Miho TAKAGI 22.05.1994 JPN 1 1 Miho Takagi
57 Maki TSUJI 27.04.1985 JPN 3(3) Maki Tsuji
58 Kako YAMANE 09.08.1995 JPN 4(4) 3 Kako Yamane
59 Yekaterina AIDOVA 30.07.1991 KAZ 1(1) 1 2 Yekaterina Aidova
60 Nadezhda MOROZOVA 22.09.1998 KAZ 2 1 1 1 Nadezhda Morozova
61 Soomin KANG 11.07.2003 KOR S S S Soomin Kang
62 Bo-Reum KIM 06.02.1993 KOR S 1 1 Bo-Reum Kim
63 Hyun-Yung KIM 19.10.1994 KOR 2(2) 1 Hyun-Yung Kim
64 Min Sun KIM 16.06.1999 KOR 1(1) 2 Min Sun Kim
65 Chae Eun PARK 10.02.2003 KOR 3(3) 4 Chae Eun Park
66 Ji Woo PARK 27.10.1998 KOR 3 1 2 2 Ji Woo Park
67 Zul ALTAN-OCHIR 07.11.1995 MGL 2 Zul Altan-Ochir 
68 Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE 29.01.1990 NED 3 Carlijn Achtereekte
69 Joy BEUNE 28.04.1999 NED 4 Joy Beune
70 Antoinette DE JONG 06.04.1995 NED 5 1 2 Antoinette de Jong
71 Michelle DE JONG 06.07.1999 NED 3(3) Michelle de Jong
72 Elisa DUL 21.09.1998 NED S Elisa Dul
73 Marrit FLEDDERUS 15.05.2001 NED 5(5) 4 Marrit Fledderus
74 Marijke GROENEWOUD 28.01.1999 NED 5 2 Marijke Groenewoud
75 Sanne IN 'T HOF 24.01.1998 NED 5 Sanne In 't Hof
76 Femke KOK 05.10.2000 NED 2(2) 2 Femke Kok
77 Jutta LEERDAM 30.12.1998 NED 1(1) 1 Jutta Leerdam
78 Irene SCHOUTEN 21.06.1992 NED 3 1 1 Irene Schouten
79 Jorien TER MORS 21.12.1989 NED S(S) 4 Jorien ter Mors
80 Lotte VAN BEEK 09.12.1991 NED S Lotte van Beek
81 Dione VOSKAMP 09.01.1997 NED 4(4) Dione Voskamp
82 Melissa WIJFJE 21.07.1995 NED S S Melissa Wijfje
83 Ireen WÜST 01.04.1986 NED 3 2 Ireen Wüst
84 Marit Fjellanger BØHM 24.10.1988 NOR 2 2 Marit Fjellanger Bøhm
85 Sofie Karoline HAUGEN 22.04.1995 NOR 3 1 Sofie Karoline Haugen
86 Martine RIPSRUD 31.10.1995 NOR 2(2) 2 Martine Ripsrud
87 Julie Nistad SAMSONSEN 05.04.2000 NOR 1(1) 1 Julie Nistad Samsonsen
88 Ragne WIKLUND 09.05.2000 NOR 1 1 Ragne Wiklund
89 Karolina BOSIEK 20.02.2000 POL 3(3) 2 2 1 1 Karolina Bosiek
90 Natalia CZERWONKA 20.10.1988 POL 4(4) 4 1 3 Natalia Czerwonka
91 Magdalena CZYSZCZOŃ 04.03.1995 POL 2 S Magdalena Czyszczoń
92 Natalia JABRZYK 03.03.2001 POL 5 2 Natalia Jabrzyk
93 Olga  KACZMAREK 04.10.1999 POL S 3 Olga Kaczmarek
94 Andżelika WÓJCIK 08.11.1996 POL 2(2) 1 Andżelika Wójcik
95 Kaja ZIOMEK 03.08.1997 POL 1(1) 3 Kaja Ziomek
96 Mihaela HOGAS 15.09.1998 ROU 1(-) 1 Mihaela Hogas
97 Bianca STANICA 27.08.1997 ROU 2(-) 2 1 1 1 Bianca Stanica
98 Elizaveta AGAFOSHINA 28.11.2000 RUS S(-) 5 S S Elizaveta Agafoshina
99 Elena ERANINA 08.03.1995 RUS 4 5 2 Elena Eranina

100 Olga FATKULINA 23.01.1990 RUS 1(-) 3 Olga Fatkulina
101 Angelina GOLIKOVA 17.09.1991 RUS 3(-) 1 Angelina Golikova
102 Elizaveta GOLUBEVA 19.09.1996 RUS 5(-) 2 1 S 1 Elizaveta Golubeva
103 Anastasiia  GRIGOREVA 27.06.2001 RUS 4 Anastasiia Grigoreva
104 Daria KACHANOVA 17.09.1997 RUS 2(-) 4 3 Daria Kachanova
105 Evgeniia LALENKOVA 08.09.1990 RUS 2 2 Evgeniia Lalenkova
106 Kristina SILAEVA 16.02.2000 RUS 4(-) S Kristina Silaeva
107 Elena  SOKHRYAKOVA 04.11.1990 RUS 5 3 Elena Sokhryakova
108 Natalia VORONINA 21.10.1994 RUS 1 Natalia Voronina
109 Vera GÜNTERT 20.11.1997 SUI 1(-) 2 1 Vera Güntert
110 Ramona HÄRDI 09.04.1997 SUI 2 2 Ramona Härdi
111 Kaitlyn Anne MCGREGOR 03.03.1994 SUI S(-) 1 1 Kaitlyn Anne McGregor
112 Nadja WENGER 27.05.1991 SUI 1 S Nadja Wenger
113 Yu-Ting HUANG 29.03.1988 TPE 1(-) 1 1 Yu-Ting Huang
114 Brianna BOCOX 26.02.1997 USA S(S) 4 4 S Brianna Bocox
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115 Brittany BOWE 24.02.1988 USA 2(2) 1 1 Brittany Bowe
116 Kimi GOETZ 13.08.1994 USA 3(3) 2 2 Kimi Goetz
117 Erin JACKSON 19.09.1992 USA 1(1) 3 Erin Jackson
118 Mia KILBURG 27.10.1989 USA S 3 1 1 Mia Kilburg
119 Sarah WARREN 20.06.1996 USA 4(4) S S Sarah Warren
120 Dessie WEIGEL 16.10.1994 USA 2 2 Dessie Weigel



ISU World Cup #1 (Championships & OWG Qual.) Tomaszów Mazowiecki November 12 - 14, 2021

SCG Final Men ISU's DOB Nation ms
# st Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Name Surname

1 Darius ESHETE 17.08.1984 AUS 1 Darius Eshete
2 Ignaz GSCHWENTNER 25.05.2002 AUT 1(1) 1 2 Ignaz Gschwentner
3 Gabriel ODOR 23.08.2000 AUT 2 1 1 1 Gabriel Odor
4 Bart SWINGS 12.02.1991 BEL 1 1 1 Bart Swings
5 Mathias VOSTÉ 20.05.1994 BEL 1 2 Mathias Vosté
6 Evgeniy BOLGOV 03.07.1998 BLR 2 2 1 Evgeniy Bolgov
7 Artiom CHABAN 06.07.1994 BLR 2(2) S Artiom Chaban
8 Yahor DAMARATSKI 24.03.2000 BLR S 1 2 Yahor Damaratski
9 Ignat GOLOVATSIUK 05.05.1997 BLR 1(1) 1 Ignat Golovatsiuk

10 Stefan NEUMIARZHYTSKI 26.01.1999 BLR 3(3) 3 S Stefan Neumiarzhytski
11 Victor RUDENKO 03.09.1998 BLR 2 1 Victor Rudenko
12 Jordan  BELCHOS 22.06.1989 CAN 3 1 Jordan Belchos
13 Ted-Jan BLOEMEN 16.08.1986 CAN 1 Ted-Jan Bloemen
14 Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX 08.04.1987 CAN 3(3) Alex Boisvert-Lacroix
15 Vincent DE HAITRE 16.06.1994 CAN 2 S Vincent De Haitre
16 Laurent  DUBREUIL 25.07.1992 CAN 1(1) 1 Laurent Dubreuil
17 Graeme FISH 23.08.1997 CAN 2 S Graeme Fish
18 Antoine  GELINAS-BEAULIEU 05.05.1992 CAN S(S) 3 2 2 Antoine Gelinas-Beaulieu
19 Jacob GRAHAM 18.04.1996 CAN 4(4) Jacob Graham
20 Connor  HOWE 10.06.2000 CAN 5 1 Connor Howe
21 Gilmore JUNIO 06.08.1990 CAN 2(2) Gilmore Junio
22 Tyson LANGELAAR 17.02.1999 CAN 4 3 Tyson Langelaar
23 Jake WEIDEMANN 09.12.1996 CAN S 4 Jake Weidemann
24 Haonan DU 07.12.1998 CHN S(-) Haonan Du
25 Tingyu GAO 15.12.1997 CHN 1(1) Tingyu Gao
26 Alemasi KAHANBAI 14.12.1997 CHN 2 Alemasi Kahanbai
27 Ziwen LIAN 26.09.1998 CHN 2 2 Ziwen Lian
28 An (96) LIU 07.09.1996 CHN 3(3) An (96) Liu
29 Hanahati MUHAMAITI 10.08.1999 CHN S 1 Hanahati Muhamaiti
30 Zhongyan NING 03.11.1999 CHN 1 1 Zhongyan Ning
31 Xianghe QUAN 28.10.2001 CHN S Xianghe Quan
32 Hanyang SHEN 08.11.1998 CHN 1 Hanyang Shen
33 Haotian WANG 28.02.1998 CHN S 3 Haotian Wang
34 Shuaihan WANG 15.01.2003 CHN S Shuaihan Wang
35 Yutong XU 17.01.1995 CHN -(S) Yutong Xu
36 Tao YANG 15.09.1997 CHN 2(2) Tao Yang
37 Diego AMAYA 08.06.2003 COL 1(-) 1 2 Diego Amaya
38 German TIRADO 20.03.1996 COL 1 1 German Tirado
39 Lukáš STEKLÝ 02.10.2003 CZE 1 1 Lukáš Steklý
40 Philip Due SCHMIDT 10.02.1997 DEN 1 S Philip Due Schmidt
41 Stefan Due SCHMIDT 28.08.1994 DEN 2 1 Stefan Due Schmidt
42 Viktor Hald THORUP 14.08.1994 DEN 3 2 Viktor Hald Thorup
43 Nil LLOP 20.09.2002 ESP 1(-) 1 1 1 Nil Llop
44 Marten LIIV 23.12.1996 EST 1(-) 1 Marten Liiv
45 Juuso LEHTONEN 05.12.2001 FIN 1(1) 2 Juuso Lehtonen
46 Samuli SUOMALAINEN 15.09.1998 FIN S(S) 1 1 Samuli Suomalainen
47 Mathieu BELLOIR 22.04.2000 FRA 2 Mathieu Belloir
48 Timothy LOUBINEAUD 05.06.1996 FRA 1 1 Timothy Loubineaud
49 Cornelius KERSTEN 19.07.1994 GBR 1(1) 1 1 Cornelius Kersten
50 Patrick BECKERT 17.04.1990 GER 1 Patrick Beckert
51 Hendrik DOMBEK 17.06.1997 GER 3(3) 2 Hendrik Dombek
52 Joel DUFTER 18.03.1995 GER 1(1) 1 Joel Dufter
53 Stefan  EMELE 08.09.1996 GER 3 2 Stefan Emele
54 Nico IHLE 02.12.1985 GER 2(2) S Nico Ihle
55 Moritz KLEIN 15.09.2000 GER 4(4) 4 S Moritz Klein
56 Felix  MALY 03.05.1994 GER 3 1 Felix Maly 
57 Jeremias MARX 25.09.1997 GER S(S) 1 Jeremias Marx
58 Fridtjof PETZOLD 09.04.1997 GER 2 S Fridtjof Petzold
59 Felix RIJHNEN 09.07.1990 GER 4 2 Felix Rijhnen
60 Botond BEJCZI 06.09.1999 HUN 2 2 1 Botond Bejczi
61 Konrád NAGY 26.03.1992 HUN 1 1 Konrád Nagy
62 Francesco BETTI 27.04.2000 ITA 1 Francesco Betti
63 David BOSA 28.04.1992 ITA 1(1) 1 David Bosa
64 Fabio FRANCOLINI 12.08.1986 ITA 2 Fabio Francolini
65 Davide GHIOTTO 03.12.1993 ITA 1 Davide Ghiotto
66 Andrea GIOVANNINI 27.08.1993 ITA 4 3 1 Andrea Giovannini
67 Michele MALFATTI 31.12.1994 ITA 3 2 Michele Malfatti
68 Mirko Giacomo NENZI 14.11.1989 ITA 3(3) 2 Mirko Giacomo Nenzi
69 Daniel NIERO 16.10.1996 ITA 4 S Daniel Niero
70 Jeffrey ROSANELLI 30.07.1998 ITA 2(2) S Jeffrey Rosanelli
71 Alessio TRENTINI 19.07.1994 ITA 2 Alessio Trentini
72 Nicola TUMOLERO 24.09.1994 ITA S Nicola Tumolero
73 Seitaro ICHINOHE 25.01.1996 JPN 1 1 Seitaro Ichinohe
74 Takahiro ITO 25.12.1996 JPN 4 Takahiro Ito
75 Ryota KOJIMA 11.05.1998 JPN S(S) 2 S Ryota Kojima
76 Yamato MATSUI 24.11.1997 JPN 2(2) Yamato Matsui 
77 Takuya MORIMOTO 27.11.1994 JPN 5(5) Takuya Morimoto
78 Wataru MORISHIGE 17.07.2000 JPN 4(4) Wataru Morishige
79 Yuma MURAKAMI 12.12.1992 JPN 3(3) Yuma Murakami
80 Taiyo NONOMURA 01.07.2001 JPN 4 5 Taiyo Nonomura
81 Masahito OBAYASHI 10.06.1994 JPN 2 1 Masahito Obayashi
82 Takuro ODA 13.07.1992 JPN S 2 Takuro Oda
83 Tatsuya SHINHAMA 11.07.1996 JPN 1(1) Tatsuya Shinhama
84 Mamoru TAKADA 24.01.1998 JPN 5 Mamoru Takada 
85 Shane WILLIAMSON 28.04.1995 JPN 4 3 S Shane Williamson
86 Kazuya YAMADA 27.09.2001 JPN 3 3 5 2 Kazuya Yamada
87 Masaya YAMADA 03.07.1996 JPN 1 Masaya Yamada
88 Ivan ARZHANIKOV 23.06.1994 KAZ 2(2) 1 S Ivan Arzhanikov
89 Maksim BAKLASHKIN 09.03.1988 KAZ 4 S Maksim Baklashkin
90 Vitaliy CHSHIGOLEV 20.12.1997 KAZ 3 2 Vitaliy Chshigolev
91 Artur GALIYEV 14.05.2000 KAZ 4 Artur Galiyev
92 Demyan GAVRILOV 31.07.1997 KAZ S 4 S 2 Demyan Gavrilov
93 Alexandr KLENKO 12.01.1994 KAZ S(S) 3 Alexandr Klenko
94 Yevgeniy KOSHKIN 24.11.2002 KAZ 1(1) Yevgeniy Koshkin
95 Roman KRECH 14.07.1989 KAZ 3(3) Roman Krech
96 Denis KUZIN 04.12.1988 KAZ 2 2 Denis Kuzin
97 Dmitry MOROZOV 28.08.1996 KAZ 1 1 1 Dmitry Morozov
98 Bakdaulet SAGATOV 07.03.2002 KAZ 3 Bakdaulet Sagatov
99 Min Kyu CHA 16.03.1993 KOR 1(1) 3 Min Kyu Cha

100 Jaewon CHUNG 21.06.2001 KOR 2 1 1 Jaewon Chung
101 Seon Kyo JEONG 23.08.1998 KOR 4(4) 4 Seon Kyo Jeong
102 Cheol-Min KIM 29.11.1992 KOR 4 Cheol-Min Kim
103 Jun-Ho KIM 09.10.1995 KOR 2(2) S Jun-Ho Kim
104 Min Seok KIM 14.06.1999 KOR 1 1 S Min Seok Kim
105 Tae-Yun KIM 28.09.1994 KOR 3(3) 2 Tae-Yun Kim
106 Seung-Hoon LEE 06.03.1988 KOR S 2 2 Seung-Hoon Lee
107 Seonghyeon PARK 12.10.1999 KOR S(S) 3 Seonghyeon Park
108 Cheonho UM 25.02.1992 KOR 3 Cheonho Um
109 Haralds SILOVS 07.04.1986 LAT 1 1 Haralds Silovs
110 Yalalt ZORIGTBAATAR 03.04.1999 MGL 2 Yalalt Zorigtbaatar
111 Jorrit BERGSMA 01.02.1986 NED 1 1 Jorrit Bergsma
112 Jan BLOKHUIJSEN 01.04.1989 NED 5 S Jan Blokhuijsen
113 Marcel BOSKER 19.01.1997 NED 4 Marcel Bosker
114 Janno BOTMAN 08.03.2000 NED 5(5) Janno Botman
115 Wesly DIJS 26.09.1995 NED S Wesly Dijs
116 Albertus HOOLWERF 27.01.1998 NED 2 Albertus Hoolwerf
117 Chris HUIZINGA 11.08.1997 NED 3 Chris Huizinga
118 Sven KRAMER 23.04.1986 NED 5 Sven Kramer
119 Thomas KROL 16.08.1992 NED 3 1 Thomas Krol
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120 Dai Dai N'TAB 17.08.1994 NED 4(4) Dai Dai N'tab
121 Kjeld NUIS 10.11.1989 NED 4 2 Kjeld Nuis
122 Hein OTTERSPEER 11.11.1988 NED 3(3) 2 Hein Otterspeer
123 Victor RAMLER 17.12.1996 NED S Victor Ramler
124 Patrick ROEST 07.12.1995 NED 4 2 Patrick Roest
125 Merijn SCHEPERKAMP 06.03.2000 NED 2(2) 5 Merijn Scheperkamp
126 Tijmen SNEL 11.12.1997 NED S(S) S Tijmen Snel
127 Beau SNELLINK 14.05.2001 NED Beau Snellink
128 Marwin TALSMA 19.12.1997 NED 3 Marwin Talsma
129 Kai VERBIJ 25.09.1994 NED 1(1) 1 Kai Verbij
130 Sander EITREM 12.02.2002 NOR 3 2 Sander Eitrem
131 Hallgeir ENGEBRÅTEN 17.12.1999 NOR S 1 Hallgeir Engebråten
132 Odin By FARSTAD 01.12.1997 NOR 5 5 2 Odin By Farstad
133 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON 05.10.1998 NOR S 1 Allan Dahl Johansson
134 Peder KONGSHAUG 13.08.2001 NOR 4 4 S Peder Kongshaug
135 Pal Myhren KRISTENSEN 19.02.2000 NOR 4(4) 4 Pal Myhren Kristensen
136 Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN 02.10.1992 NOR 1(1) 1 Håvard HolmefjordLorentzen
137 Bjørn MAGNUSSEN 02.01.1998 NOR 2(2) 2 Bjørn Magnussen
138 Henrik Fagerli RUKKE 20.10.1996 NOR 3(3) 3 Henrik Fagerli Rukke
139 Kristian ULEKLEIV 28.08.1996 NOR 2 3 1 Kristian Ulekleiv
140 Kierryn  HUGHES 18.04.1993 NZL 2 Kierryn Hughes
141 Peter MICHAEL 09.05.1989 NZL 1 1 1 Peter Michael
142 Josh WHYTE 10.07.1995 NZL 2 S Josh Whyte
143 Marcin BACHANEK 17.06.1996 POL S 1 Marcin Bachanek
144 Zbigniew BRÓDKA 08.10.1984 POL 4 3 2 Zbigniew Bródka
145 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI 03.08.1997 POL 4 Dawid Burzykowski
146 Artur  JANICKI 01.02.1998 POL S 2 1 Artur Janicki
147 Marek KANIA 02.04.1999 POL 4(4) 5 Marek Kania
148 Sebastian KŁOSIŃSKI 04.08.1992 POL 5(5) 4 Sebastian Kłosiński
149 Piotr MICHALSKI 27.07.1994 POL 1(1) 1 Piotr Michalski
150 Artur NOGAL 26.08.1990 POL 3(3) 3 Artur Nogal
151 Gaweł  OFICJALSKI 07.12.1998 POL S(S) Gaweł Oficjalski
152 Mateusz OWCZAREK 20.07.1997 POL 3 Mateusz Owczarek 
153 Szymon  PALKA 14.03.1997 POL 5 1 S Szymon Palka
154 Jakub  PIOTROWSKI 27.02.2000 POL 2 Jakub Piotrowski
155 Damian ŻUREK 17.09.1999 POL 2(2) 2 Damian Żurek
156 Diogo MARREIROS 17.11.1991 POR 1 1 Diogo Marreiros
157 Cosmin  NEDELEA 03.05.2000 ROU 1(-) 1 1 1 Cosmin Nedelea
158 Daniil ALDOSHKIN 19.06.2001 RUS 2 S Daniil Aldoshkin
159 Artem AREFYEV 09.11.2000 RUS 4(-) S Artem Arefyev
160 Daniil BELIAEV 07.12.1995 RUS 2 3 Daniil Beliaev
161 Pavel KULIZHNIKOV 20.04.1994 RUS 2(-) 3 Pavel Kulizhnikov
162 Dmitrii KURAZHOV 01.12.1997 RUS S(-) 4 4 Dmitrii Kurazhov
163 Victor LOBAS 15.02.1995 RUS 3(-) 5 Victor Lobas
164 Ruslan MURASHOV 29.12.1992 RUS 5(-) Ruslan Murashov
165 Viktor MUSHTAKOV 19.12.1996 RUS 1(-) 1 Viktor Mushtakov
166 Alexander RUMYANTSEV 05.12.1986 RUS 3 Alexander Rumyantsev
167 Danila SEMERIKOV 19.10.1994 RUS 5 1 Danila Semerikov
168 Sergey TROFIMOV 27.07.1995 RUS 1 2 S Sergey Trofimov
169 Yegor YUNIN 17.07.1997 RUS 5 4 Yegor Yunin
170 Ruslan ZAKHAROV (87) 24.03.1987 RUS S 1 2 Ruslan Zakharov (87)
171 Oliver GROB 05.12.1996 SUI 2(-) 2 2 2 Oliver Grob
172 Flavio GROSS 02.02.2002 SUI S Flavio Gross
173 Christian OBERBICHLER 14.08.1992 SUI 1(1) 1 Christian Oberbichler
174 Livio WENGER 20.01.1993 SUI 1 1 1 Livio Wenger
175 Wilhelm EKENSSKÄR 18.06.1998 SWE 1 Wilhelm Ekensskär
176 Nils VAN DER POEL 25.04.1996 SWE 1 Nils van der Poel
177 Wei-Lin TAI 30.03.1997 TPE 1(-) 1 1 1 Wei-Lin Tai
178 Ethan CEPURAN 13.05.2000 USA S 2 Ethan Cepuran
179 Casey DAWSON 02.08.2000 USA 4 3 Casey Dawson
180 Austin KLEBA 27.07.1999 USA S(S) 2 Austin Kleba
181 Emery LEHMAN 13.06.1996 USA 3 1 Emery Lehman
182 Joey MANTIA 07.02.1986 USA S 1 1 Joey Mantia
183 Conor MCDERMOTT-MOSTOWY 13.01.1999 USA 3 2 S Conor McDermott-Mostowy
184 Cooper  MCLEOD 07.11.2001 USA 1(1) 1 Cooper McLeod
185 Ian  QUINN 21.07.1993 USA S 2 Ian Quinn



ISU World Cup #1 (Championships & OWG Qual.) Tomaszów Mazowiecki November 12 - 14, 2021

# Nation W500-1m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 ARG Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ 01.04.1991 1
2 AUT Vanessa HERZOG 04.07.1995 1
3 BEL Sandrine TAS 07.09.1995 1
4 BEL Stien VANHOUTTE 14.03.1996 2
5 BLR Hanna NIFANTAVA 17.10.1999 1
6 CAN Brooklyn MCDOUGALL 23.08.1998 1
7 CAN Marsha HUDEY 03.08.1990 2
8 CAN Heather  MCLEAN 04.01.1993 3
9 CAN Kaylin IRVINE 03.09.1990 4

10 CAN Maddison PEARMAN 23.01.1996 S
11 CHN Jingzhu JIN 05.01.1992 1
12 CHN Ruining TIAN 17.01.1997 2
13 CHN Lina ZHANG 30.05.1998 3
14 CHN Chong PEI 08.03.1997 4
15 CHN Qishi LI 16.08.1993 5
16 CHN Qi YIN 15.10.1992 S
17 CZE Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA 01.04.1996 1
18 CZE Martina  SÁBLÍKOVÁ 27.05.1987 2
19 GBR Ellia SMEDING 16.03.1998 1
20 GER Anna OSTLENDER 25.04.2002 1
21 GER Sophie WARMUTH 09.10.2002 2
22 GER Lea-Sophie SCHOLZ 16.05.1999 3
23 GER Josephine HEIMERL 26.07.2000 S
24 JPN Nao KODAIRA 26.05.1986 1
25 JPN Arisa GO 12.12.1987 2
26 JPN Maki TSUJI 27.04.1985 3
27 JPN Kako YAMANE 09.08.1995 4
28 KAZ Yekaterina AIDOVA 30.07.1991 1
29 KOR Min Sun KIM 16.06.1999 1
30 KOR Hyun-Yung KIM 19.10.1994 2
31 KOR Chae Eun PARK 10.02.2003 3
32 NED Jutta LEERDAM 30.12.1998 1
33 NED Femke KOK 05.10.2000 2
34 NED Michelle DE JONG 06.07.1999 3
35 NED Dione VOSKAMP 09.01.1997 4
36 NED Marrit FLEDDERUS 15.05.2001 5
37 NED Jorien TER MORS 21.12.1989 S
38 NOR Julie Nistad SAMSONSEN 05.04.2000 1
39 NOR Martine RIPSRUD 31.10.1995 2
40 POL Kaja ZIOMEK 03.08.1997 1
41 POL Andżelika WÓJCIK 08.11.1996 2
42 POL Karolina BOSIEK 20.02.2000 3
43 POL Natalia CZERWONKA 20.10.1988 4
44 ROU Mihaela HOGAS 15.09.1998 1
45 ROU Bianca STANICA 27.08.1997 2
46 RUS Olga FATKULINA 23.01.1990 1
47 RUS Daria KACHANOVA 17.09.1997 2
48 RUS Angelina GOLIKOVA 17.09.1991 3
49 RUS Kristina SILAEVA 16.02.2000 4
50 RUS Elizaveta GOLUBEVA 19.09.1996 5
51 RUS Elizaveta AGAFOSHINA 28.11.2000 S

Qualifying



52 SUI Vera GÜNTERT 20.11.1997 1
53 SUI Kaitlyn Anne MCGREGOR 03.03.1994 S
54 TPE Yu-Ting HUANG 29.03.1988 1
55 USA Erin JACKSON 19.09.1992 1
56 USA Brittany BOWE 24.02.1988 2
57 USA Kimi GOETZ 13.08.1994 3
58 USA Sarah WARREN 20.06.1996 4
59 USA Brianna BOCOX 26.02.1997 S



ISU World Cup #1 (Championships & OWG Qual.) Tomaszów Mazowiecki November 12 - 14, 2021

# Nation W500-2m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Vanessa HERZOG 04.07.1995 1
2 BEL Sandrine TAS 07.09.1995 1
3 BEL Stien VANHOUTTE 14.03.1996 2
4 BLR Hanna NIFANTAVA 17.10.1999 1
5 CAN Brooklyn MCDOUGALL 23.08.1998 1
6 CAN Marsha HUDEY 03.08.1990 2
7 CAN Heather  MCLEAN 04.01.1993 3
8 CAN Kaylin IRVINE 03.09.1990 4
9 CAN Maddison PEARMAN 23.01.1996 S

10 CHN Jingzhu JIN 05.01.1992 1
11 CHN Ruining TIAN 17.01.1997 2
12 CHN Lina ZHANG 30.05.1998 3
13 CHN Chong PEI 08.03.1997 4
14 CHN Qishi LI 16.08.1993 5
15 CHN Qi YIN 15.10.1992 S
16 GBR Ellia SMEDING 16.03.1998 1
17 GER Anna OSTLENDER 25.04.2002 1
18 GER Sophie WARMUTH 09.10.2002 2
19 GER Lea-Sophie SCHOLZ 16.05.1999 3
20 GER Josephine HEIMERL 26.07.2000 S
21 JPN Nao KODAIRA 26.05.1986 1
22 JPN Arisa GO 12.12.1987 2
23 JPN Maki TSUJI 27.04.1985 3
24 JPN Kako YAMANE 09.08.1995 4
25 KAZ Yekaterina AIDOVA 30.07.1991 1
26 KOR Min Sun KIM 16.06.1999 1
27 KOR Hyun-Yung KIM 19.10.1994 2
28 KOR Chae Eun PARK 10.02.2003 3
29 NED Jutta LEERDAM 30.12.1998 1
30 NED Femke KOK 05.10.2000 2
31 NED Michelle DE JONG 06.07.1999 3
32 NED Dione VOSKAMP 09.01.1997 4
33 NED Marrit FLEDDERUS 15.05.2001 5
34 NED Jorien TER MORS 21.12.1989 S
35 NOR Julie Nistad SAMSONSEN 05.04.2000 1
36 NOR Martine RIPSRUD 31.10.1995 2
37 POL Kaja ZIOMEK 03.08.1997 1
38 POL Andżelika WÓJCIK 08.11.1996 2
39 POL Karolina BOSIEK 20.02.2000 3
40 POL Natalia CZERWONKA 20.10.1988 4
41 USA Erin JACKSON 19.09.1992 1
42 USA Brittany BOWE 24.02.1988 2
43 USA Kimi GOETZ 13.08.1994 3
44 USA Sarah WARREN 20.06.1996 4
45 USA Brianna BOCOX 26.02.1997 S

Qualifying



ISU World Cup #1 (Championships & OWG Qual.) Tomaszów Mazowiecki November 12 - 14, 2021

# Nation W1000m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 ARG Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ 01.04.1991 1
2 AUT Vanessa HERZOG 04.07.1995 1
3 BEL Stien VANHOUTTE 14.03.1996 1
4 BEL Sandrine TAS 07.09.1995 2
5 BLR Ekaterina SLOEVA 23.05.1999 1
6 BLR Hanna NIFANTAVA 17.10.1999 2
7 BLR Yauheniya  VARABYOVA 01.04.1998 3
8 CAN Valerie MALTAIS 04.07.1990 1
9 CAN Kaylin IRVINE 03.09.1990 2

10 CAN Maddison PEARMAN 23.01.1996 3
11 CAN Heather  MCLEAN 04.01.1993 4
12 CAN Alexa SCOTT 03.04.2001 S
13 CHN Jingzhu JIN 05.01.1992 1
14 CHN Qishi LI 16.08.1993 2
15 CHN Qi YIN 15.10.1992 3
16 CHN Mei HAN 27.01.1998 4
17 CHN Jiaying TAO 15.04.1993 S
18 CZE Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA 01.04.1996 1
19 CZE Martina  SÁBLÍKOVÁ 27.05.1987 2
20 GBR Ellia SMEDING 16.03.1998 1
21 GER Lea-Sophie SCHOLZ 16.05.1999 1
22 GER Sophie WARMUTH 09.10.2002 2
23 GER Anna OSTLENDER 25.04.2002 3
24 GER Josephine HEIMERL 26.07.2000 4
25 GER Leia BEHLAU 12.04.1996 S
26 JPN Miho TAKAGI 22.05.1994 1
27 JPN Nao KODAIRA 26.05.1986 2
28 JPN Kako YAMANE 09.08.1995 3
29 JPN Rin KOSAKA 19.12.2001 4
30 KAZ Yekaterina AIDOVA 30.07.1991 1
31 KAZ Nadezhda MOROZOVA 22.09.1998 2
32 KOR Hyun-Yung KIM 19.10.1994 1
33 KOR Min Sun KIM 16.06.1999 2
34 KOR Ji Woo PARK 27.10.1998 3
35 KOR Chae Eun PARK 10.02.2003 4
36 KOR Soomin KANG 11.07.2003 S
37 NED Jutta LEERDAM 30.12.1998 1
38 NED Femke KOK 05.10.2000 2
39 NED Ireen WÜST 01.04.1986 3
40 NED Marrit FLEDDERUS 15.05.2001 4
41 NED Antoinette DE JONG 06.04.1995 5
42 NED Lotte VAN BEEK 09.12.1991 S
43 NOR Julie Nistad SAMSONSEN 05.04.2000 1
44 NOR Martine RIPSRUD 31.10.1995 2
45 POL Andżelika WÓJCIK 08.11.1996 1
46 POL Karolina BOSIEK 20.02.2000 2
47 POL Kaja ZIOMEK 03.08.1997 3
48 POL Natalia CZERWONKA 20.10.1988 4
49 POL Natalia JABRZYK 03.03.2001 5
50 POL Olga  KACZMAREK 04.10.1999 S
51 ROU Mihaela HOGAS 15.09.1998 1

Qualifying



52 ROU Bianca STANICA 27.08.1997 2
53 RUS Angelina GOLIKOVA 17.09.1991 1
54 RUS Elizaveta GOLUBEVA 19.09.1996 2
55 RUS Olga FATKULINA 23.01.1990 3
56 RUS Daria KACHANOVA 17.09.1997 4
57 RUS Elizaveta AGAFOSHINA 28.11.2000 5
58 RUS Kristina SILAEVA 16.02.2000 S
59 SUI Kaitlyn Anne MCGREGOR 03.03.1994 1
60 SUI Vera GÜNTERT 20.11.1997 2
61 TPE Yu-Ting HUANG 29.03.1988 1
62 USA Brittany BOWE 24.02.1988 1
63 USA Kimi GOETZ 13.08.1994 2
64 USA Erin JACKSON 19.09.1992 3
65 USA Brianna BOCOX 26.02.1997 4
66 USA Mia KILBURG 27.10.1989 S



ISU World Cup #1 (Championships & OWG Qual.) Tomaszów Mazowiecki November 12 - 14, 2021

# Nation W1500m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Natalie KERSCHBAUMMAYR 04.05.1998 1
2 BEL Sandrine TAS 07.09.1995 1
3 BLR Ekaterina SLOEVA 23.05.1999 1
4 BLR Marina  ZUEVA 20.03.1992 2
5 BLR Yauheniya  VARABYOVA 01.04.1998 3
6 BLR Anna KOVALEVA 01.07.1999 S
7 CAN Ivanie BLONDIN 02.04.1990 1
8 CAN Isabelle WEIDEMANN 18.07.1995 2
9 CAN Alexa SCOTT 03.04.2001 3

10 CAN Maddison PEARMAN 23.01.1996 4
11 CAN Abigail MCCLUSKEY 26.07.1996 5
12 CHN Mei HAN 27.01.1998 1
13 CHN Qishi LI 16.08.1993 2
14 CHN Qi YIN 15.10.1992 3
15 CHN Ahena Er ADAKE 01.06.1999 4
16 CHN Jiaying TAO 15.04.1993 S
17 CZE Martina  SÁBLÍKOVÁ 27.05.1987 1
18 CZE Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA 01.04.1996 2
19 CZE Zuzana KURŠOVÁ 02.04.2003 3
20 GBR Ellia SMEDING 16.03.1998 1
21 GBR Gemma COOPER 17.01.1987 S
22 GER Michelle UHRIG 20.01.1996 1
23 GER Josephine HEIMERL 26.07.2000 2
24 GER Leia BEHLAU 12.04.1996 3
25 GER Lea-Sophie SCHOLZ 16.05.1999 S
26 ITA Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA 07.02.1991 1
27 ITA Noemi BONAZZA 22.06.1998 2
28 JPN Miho TAKAGI 22.05.1994 1
29 JPN Ayano SATO 10.12.1996 2
30 JPN Misaki OSHIGIRI 29.09.1992 3
31 JPN Rin KOSAKA 19.12.2001 4
32 JPN Momoka HORIKAWA 10.07.2003 5
33 KAZ Nadezhda MOROZOVA 22.09.1998 1
34 KAZ Yekaterina AIDOVA 30.07.1991 2
35 KOR Ji Woo PARK 27.10.1998 1
36 KOR Bo-Reum KIM 06.02.1993 S
37 NED Antoinette DE JONG 06.04.1995 1
38 NED Ireen WÜST 01.04.1986 2
39 NED Irene SCHOUTEN 21.06.1992 3
40 NED Jorien TER MORS 21.12.1989 4
41 NED Marijke GROENEWOUD 28.01.1999 5
42 NED Elisa DUL 21.09.1998 S
43 NOR Ragne WIKLUND 09.05.2000 1
44 POL Natalia CZERWONKA 20.10.1988 1
45 POL Karolina BOSIEK 20.02.2000 2
46 POL Olga  KACZMAREK 04.10.1999 3
47 ROU Bianca STANICA 27.08.1997 1
48 RUS Elizaveta GOLUBEVA 19.09.1996 1
49 RUS Evgeniia LALENKOVA 08.09.1990 2

Qualifying



50 RUS Daria KACHANOVA 17.09.1997 3
51 RUS Elena ERANINA 08.03.1995 4
52 RUS Elena  SOKHRYAKOVA 04.11.1990 5
53 RUS Elizaveta AGAFOSHINA 28.11.2000 S
54 SUI Kaitlyn Anne MCGREGOR 03.03.1994 1
55 TPE Yu-Ting HUANG 29.03.1988 1
56 USA Brittany BOWE 24.02.1988 1
57 USA Kimi GOETZ 13.08.1994 2
58 USA Mia KILBURG 27.10.1989 3
59 USA Brianna BOCOX 26.02.1997 4
60 USA Sarah WARREN 20.06.1996 S



ISU World Cup #1 (Championships & OWG Qual.) Tomaszów Mazowiecki November 12 - 14, 2021

# Nation W3000m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Natalie KERSCHBAUMMAYR 04.05.1998 1
2 BEL Sandrine TAS 07.09.1995 1
3 BLR Marina  ZUEVA 20.03.1992 1
4 BLR Ekaterina SLOEVA 23.05.1999 2
5 BLR Anna KOVALEVA 01.07.1999 3
6 CAN Isabelle WEIDEMANN 18.07.1995 1
7 CAN Ivanie BLONDIN 02.04.1990 2
8 CAN Valerie MALTAIS 04.07.1990 3
9 CAN Abigail MCCLUSKEY 26.07.1996 4

10 CAN Alexa SCOTT 03.04.2001 S
11 CHN Mei HAN 27.01.1998 1
12 CHN Qi YIN 15.10.1992 2
13 CHN Ahena Er ADAKE 01.06.1999 3
14 CHN Jiaying TAO 15.04.1993 4
15 CHN Qishi LI 16.08.1993 S
16 COL Laura GOMEZ 17.07.1990 1
17 CZE Martina  SÁBLÍKOVÁ 27.05.1987 1
18 CZE Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA 01.04.1996 2
19 GBR Ellia SMEDING 16.03.1998 1
20 GBR Gemma COOPER 17.01.1987 2
21 GER Claudia PECHSTEIN 22.02.1972 1
22 GER Michelle UHRIG 20.01.1996 2
23 GER Victoria STIRNEMANN 24.05.2002 3
24 GER Leia BEHLAU 12.04.1996 4
25 ITA Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA 07.02.1991 1
26 ITA Noemi BONAZZA 22.06.1998 2
27 ITA Federica MAFFEI 28.12.2000 3
28 JPN Ayano SATO 10.12.1996 1
29 JPN Misaki OSHIGIRI 29.09.1992 2
30 JPN Nene SAKAI 02.12.1995 3
31 JPN Momoka HORIKAWA 10.07.2003 4
32 JPN Rin KOSAKA 19.12.2001 5
33 KAZ Nadezhda MOROZOVA 22.09.1998 1
34 KOR Bo-Reum KIM 06.02.1993 1
35 KOR Ji Woo PARK 27.10.1998 2
36 KOR Soomin KANG 11.07.2003 S
37 NED Irene SCHOUTEN 21.06.1992 1
38 NED Antoinette DE JONG 06.04.1995 2
39 NED Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE 29.01.1990 3
40 NED Joy BEUNE 28.04.1999 4
41 NED Sanne IN 'T HOF 24.01.1998 5
42 NED Melissa WIJFJE 21.07.1995 S
43 NOR Ragne WIKLUND 09.05.2000 1
44 NOR Marit Fjellanger BØHM 24.10.1988 2
45 NOR Sofie Karoline HAUGEN 22.04.1995 3
46 POL Karolina BOSIEK 20.02.2000 1
47 POL Magdalena CZYSZCZOŃ 04.03.1995 2
48 POL Natalia CZERWONKA 20.10.1988 3
49 ROU Bianca STANICA 27.08.1997 1

Qualifying



50 RUS Natalia VORONINA 21.10.1994 1
51 RUS Evgeniia LALENKOVA 08.09.1990 2
52 RUS Elena  SOKHRYAKOVA 04.11.1990 3
53 RUS Anastasiia  GRIGOREVA 27.06.2001 4
54 RUS Elena ERANINA 08.03.1995 5
55 RUS Elizaveta GOLUBEVA 19.09.1996 S
56 SUI Nadja WENGER 27.05.1991 1
57 SUI Ramona HÄRDI 09.04.1997 2
58 USA Mia KILBURG 27.10.1989 1
59 USA Dessie WEIGEL 16.10.1994 2
60 USA Brianna BOCOX 26.02.1997 S



ISU World Cup #1 (Championships & OWG Qual.) Tomaszów Mazowiecki November 12 - 14, 2021

# Nation WMass Start ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Katharina THIEN 16.06.2000 1
2 AUT Natalie KERSCHBAUMMAYR 04.05.1998 2
3 BEL Sandrine TAS 07.09.1995 1
4 BLR Marina  ZUEVA 20.03.1992 1
5 BLR Yauheniya  VARABYOVA 01.04.1998 2
6 BLR Anna KOVALEVA 01.07.1999 S
7 CAN Ivanie BLONDIN 02.04.1990 1
8 CAN Valerie MALTAIS 04.07.1990 2
9 CAN Abigail MCCLUSKEY 26.07.1996 S

10 CHN Qishi LI 16.08.1993 1
11 CHN Dan GUO 06.12.1990 2
12 CHN Qi YIN 15.10.1992 S
13 COL Laura GOMEZ 17.07.1990 1
14 CZE Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA 01.04.1996 1
15 CZE Zuzana KURŠOVÁ 02.04.2003 2
16 CZE Martina  SÁBLÍKOVÁ 27.05.1987 S
17 GBR Gemma COOPER 17.01.1987 1
18 GBR Ellia SMEDING 16.03.1998 2
19 GER Claudia PECHSTEIN 22.02.1972 1
20 GER Michelle UHRIG 20.01.1996 2
21 GER Leia BEHLAU 12.04.1996 S
22 ITA Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA 07.02.1991 1
23 ITA Noemi BONAZZA 22.06.1998 2
24 ITA Federica MAFFEI 28.12.2000 S
25 JPN Rin KOSAKA 19.12.2001 1
26 JPN Momoka HORIKAWA 10.07.2003 2
27 JPN Ayano SATO 10.12.1996 S
28 KAZ Nadezhda MOROZOVA 22.09.1998 1
29 KOR Bo-Reum KIM 06.02.1993 1
30 KOR Ji Woo PARK 27.10.1998 2
31 KOR Soomin KANG 11.07.2003 S
32 MGL Zul ALTAN-OCHIR 07.11.1995 2
33 NED Irene SCHOUTEN 21.06.1992 1
34 NED Marijke GROENEWOUD 28.01.1999 2
35 NED Melissa WIJFJE 21.07.1995 S
36 NOR Sofie Karoline HAUGEN 22.04.1995 1
37 NOR Marit Fjellanger BØHM 24.10.1988 2
38 POL Karolina BOSIEK 20.02.2000 1
39 POL Natalia JABRZYK 03.03.2001 2
40 POL Magdalena CZYSZCZOŃ 04.03.1995 S
41 ROU Bianca STANICA 27.08.1997 1
42 RUS Elizaveta GOLUBEVA 19.09.1996 1
43 RUS Elena ERANINA 08.03.1995 2
44 RUS Elizaveta AGAFOSHINA 28.11.2000 S
45 SUI Vera GÜNTERT 20.11.1997 1
46 SUI Ramona HÄRDI 09.04.1997 2
47 SUI Nadja WENGER 27.05.1991 S
48 USA Mia KILBURG 27.10.1989 1
49 USA Dessie WEIGEL 16.10.1994 2

Qualifying



50 USA Sarah WARREN 20.06.1996 S



ISU World Cup #1 (Championships & OWG Qual.) Tomaszów Mazowiecki November 12 - 14, 2021

# Nation M500-1m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Ignaz GSCHWENTNER 25.05.2002 1
2 BLR Ignat GOLOVATSIUK 05.05.1997 1
3 BLR Artiom CHABAN 06.07.1994 2
4 BLR Stefan NEUMIARZHYTSKI 26.01.1999 3
5 CAN Laurent  DUBREUIL 25.07.1992 1
6 CAN Gilmore JUNIO 06.08.1990 2
7 CAN Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX 08.04.1987 3
8 CAN Jacob GRAHAM 18.04.1996 4
9 CAN Antoine  GELINAS-BEAULIEU 05.05.1992 S

10 CHN Tingyu GAO 15.12.1997 1
11 CHN Tao YANG 15.09.1997 2
12 CHN An (96) LIU 07.09.1996 3
13 CHN Haonan DU 07.12.1998 S
14 COL Diego AMAYA 08.06.2003 1
15 ESP Nil LLOP 20.09.2002 1
16 EST Marten LIIV 23.12.1996 1
17 FIN Juuso LEHTONEN 05.12.2001 1
18 FIN Samuli SUOMALAINEN 15.09.1998 S
19 GBR Cornelius KERSTEN 19.07.1994 1
20 GER Joel DUFTER 18.03.1995 1
21 GER Nico IHLE 02.12.1985 2
22 GER Hendrik DOMBEK 17.06.1997 3
23 GER Moritz KLEIN 15.09.2000 4
24 GER Jeremias MARX 25.09.1997 S
25 ITA David BOSA 28.04.1992 1
26 ITA Jeffrey ROSANELLI 30.07.1998 2
27 ITA Mirko Giacomo NENZI 14.11.1989 3
28 JPN Tatsuya SHINHAMA 11.07.1996 1
29 JPN Yamato MATSUI 24.11.1997 2
30 JPN Yuma MURAKAMI 12.12.1992 3
31 JPN Wataru MORISHIGE 17.07.2000 4
32 JPN Takuya MORIMOTO 27.11.1994 5
33 JPN Ryota KOJIMA 11.05.1998 S
34 KAZ Yevgeniy KOSHKIN 24.11.2002 1
35 KAZ Ivan ARZHANIKOV 23.06.1994 2
36 KAZ Roman KRECH 14.07.1989 3
37 KAZ Alexandr KLENKO 12.01.1994 S
38 KOR Min Kyu CHA 16.03.1993 1
39 KOR Jun-Ho KIM 09.10.1995 2
40 KOR Tae-Yun KIM 28.09.1994 3
41 KOR Seon Kyo JEONG 23.08.1998 4
42 KOR Seonghyeon PARK 12.10.1999 S
43 NED Kai VERBIJ 25.09.1994 1
44 NED Merijn SCHEPERKAMP 06.03.2000 2
45 NED Hein OTTERSPEER 11.11.1988 3
46 NED Dai Dai N'TAB 17.08.1994 4
47 NED Janno BOTMAN 08.03.2000 5
48 NED Tijmen SNEL 11.12.1997 S
49 NOR Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN 02.10.1992 1
50 NOR Bjørn MAGNUSSEN 02.01.1998 2
51 NOR Henrik Fagerli RUKKE 20.10.1996 3
52 NOR Pal Myhren KRISTENSEN 19.02.2000 4

Qualifying



53 POL Piotr MICHALSKI 27.07.1994 1
54 POL Damian ŻUREK 17.09.1999 2
55 POL Artur NOGAL 26.08.1990 3
56 POL Marek KANIA 02.04.1999 4
57 POL Sebastian KŁOSIŃSKI 04.08.1992 5
58 POL Gaweł  OFICJALSKI 07.12.1998 S
59 ROU Cosmin  NEDELEA 03.05.2000 1
60 RUS Viktor MUSHTAKOV 19.12.1996 1
61 RUS Pavel KULIZHNIKOV 20.04.1994 2
62 RUS Victor LOBAS 15.02.1995 3
63 RUS Artem AREFYEV 09.11.2000 4
64 RUS Ruslan MURASHOV 29.12.1992 5
65 RUS Dmitrii KURAZHOV 01.12.1997 S
66 SUI Christian OBERBICHLER 14.08.1992 1
67 SUI Oliver GROB 05.12.1996 2
68 TPE Wei-Lin TAI 30.03.1997 1
69 USA Cooper  MCLEOD 07.11.2001 1
70 USA Austin KLEBA 27.07.1999 S



ISU World Cup #1 (Championships & OWG Qual.) Tomaszów Mazowiecki November 12 - 14, 2021

# Nation M500-2m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Ignaz GSCHWENTNER 25.05.2002 1
2 BLR Ignat GOLOVATSIUK 05.05.1997 1
3 BLR Artiom CHABAN 06.07.1994 2
4 BLR Stefan NEUMIARZHYTSKI 26.01.1999 3
5 CAN Laurent  DUBREUIL 25.07.1992 1
6 CAN Gilmore JUNIO 06.08.1990 2
7 CAN Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX 08.04.1987 3
8 CAN Jacob GRAHAM 18.04.1996 4
9 CAN Antoine  GELINAS-BEAULIEU 05.05.1992 S

10 CHN Tingyu GAO 15.12.1997 1
11 CHN Tao YANG 15.09.1997 2
12 CHN An (96) LIU 07.09.1996 3
13 CHN Yutong XU 17.01.1995 S
14 FIN Juuso LEHTONEN 05.12.2001 1
15 FIN Samuli SUOMALAINEN 15.09.1998 S
16 GBR Cornelius KERSTEN 19.07.1994 1
17 GER Joel DUFTER 18.03.1995 1
18 GER Nico IHLE 02.12.1985 2
19 GER Hendrik DOMBEK 17.06.1997 3
20 GER Moritz KLEIN 15.09.2000 4
21 GER Jeremias MARX 25.09.1997 S
22 ITA David BOSA 28.04.1992 1
23 ITA Jeffrey ROSANELLI 30.07.1998 2
24 ITA Mirko Giacomo NENZI 14.11.1989 3
25 JPN Tatsuya SHINHAMA 11.07.1996 1
26 JPN Yamato MATSUI 24.11.1997 2
27 JPN Yuma MURAKAMI 12.12.1992 3
28 JPN Wataru MORISHIGE 17.07.2000 4
29 JPN Takuya MORIMOTO 27.11.1994 5
30 JPN Ryota KOJIMA 11.05.1998 S
31 KAZ Yevgeniy KOSHKIN 24.11.2002 1
32 KAZ Ivan ARZHANIKOV 23.06.1994 2
33 KAZ Roman KRECH 14.07.1989 3
34 KAZ Alexandr KLENKO 12.01.1994 S
35 KOR Min Kyu CHA 16.03.1993 1
36 KOR Jun-Ho KIM 09.10.1995 2
37 KOR Tae-Yun KIM 28.09.1994 3
38 KOR Seon Kyo JEONG 23.08.1998 4
39 KOR Seonghyeon PARK 12.10.1999 S
40 NED Kai VERBIJ 25.09.1994 1
41 NED Merijn SCHEPERKAMP 06.03.2000 2
42 NED Hein OTTERSPEER 11.11.1988 3
43 NED Dai Dai N'TAB 17.08.1994 4
44 NED Janno BOTMAN 08.03.2000 5
45 NED Tijmen SNEL 11.12.1997 S
46 NOR Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN 02.10.1992 1
47 NOR Bjørn MAGNUSSEN 02.01.1998 2
48 NOR Henrik Fagerli RUKKE 20.10.1996 3
49 NOR Pal Myhren KRISTENSEN 19.02.2000 4
50 POL Piotr MICHALSKI 27.07.1994 1
51 POL Damian ŻUREK 17.09.1999 2
52 POL Artur NOGAL 26.08.1990 3

Qualifying



53 POL Marek KANIA 02.04.1999 4
54 POL Sebastian KŁOSIŃSKI 04.08.1992 5
55 POL Gaweł  OFICJALSKI 07.12.1998 S
56 SUI Christian OBERBICHLER 14.08.1992 1
57 USA Cooper  MCLEOD 07.11.2001 1
58 USA Austin KLEBA 27.07.1999 S



ISU World Cup #1 (Championships & OWG Qual.) Tomaszów Mazowiecki November 12 - 14, 2021

# Nation M1000m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Ignaz GSCHWENTNER 25.05.2002 1
2 AUT Gabriel ODOR 23.08.2000 2
3 BEL Mathias VOSTÉ 20.05.1994 1
4 BLR Ignat GOLOVATSIUK 05.05.1997 1
5 BLR Victor RUDENKO 03.09.1998 2
6 BLR Stefan NEUMIARZHYTSKI 26.01.1999 3
7 BLR Artiom CHABAN 06.07.1994 S
8 CAN Laurent  DUBREUIL 25.07.1992 1
9 CAN Vincent DE HAITRE 16.06.1994 2

10 CAN Antoine  GELINAS-BEAULIEU 05.05.1992 3
11 CAN Tyson LANGELAAR 17.02.1999 4
12 CAN Connor  HOWE 10.06.2000 5
13 CAN Jake WEIDEMANN 09.12.1996 S
14 CHN Zhongyan NING 03.11.1999 1
15 CHN Ziwen LIAN 26.09.1998 2
16 CHN Haotian WANG 28.02.1998 S
17 COL Diego AMAYA 08.06.2003 1
18 ESP Nil LLOP 20.09.2002 1
19 EST Marten LIIV 23.12.1996 1
20 FIN Samuli SUOMALAINEN 15.09.1998 1
21 FIN Juuso LEHTONEN 05.12.2001 2
22 GBR Cornelius KERSTEN 19.07.1994 1
23 GER Joel DUFTER 18.03.1995 1
24 GER Hendrik DOMBEK 17.06.1997 2
25 GER Stefan  EMELE 08.09.1996 3
26 GER Moritz KLEIN 15.09.2000 4
27 GER Nico IHLE 02.12.1985 S
28 HUN Konrád NAGY 26.03.1992 1
29 HUN Botond BEJCZI 06.09.1999 2
30 ITA David BOSA 28.04.1992 1
31 ITA Mirko Giacomo NENZI 14.11.1989 2
32 ITA Jeffrey ROSANELLI 30.07.1998 S
33 JPN Masaya YAMADA 03.07.1996 1
34 JPN Ryota KOJIMA 11.05.1998 2
35 JPN Kazuya YAMADA 27.09.2001 3
36 JPN Taiyo NONOMURA 01.07.2001 4
37 JPN Mamoru TAKADA 24.01.1998 5
38 JPN Takuro ODA 13.07.1992 S
39 KAZ Ivan ARZHANIKOV 23.06.1994 1
40 KAZ Denis KUZIN 04.12.1988 2
41 KAZ Alexandr KLENKO 12.01.1994 3
42 KAZ Artur GALIYEV 14.05.2000 4
43 KAZ Demyan GAVRILOV 31.07.1997 S
44 KOR Min Seok KIM 14.06.1999 1
45 KOR Tae-Yun KIM 28.09.1994 2
46 KOR Min Kyu CHA 16.03.1993 3
47 KOR Seon Kyo JEONG 23.08.1998 4
48 KOR Jun-Ho KIM 09.10.1995 S
49 NED Kai VERBIJ 25.09.1994 1
50 NED Hein OTTERSPEER 11.11.1988 2
51 NED Thomas KROL 16.08.1992 3
52 NED Kjeld NUIS 10.11.1989 4

Qualifying



53 NED Merijn SCHEPERKAMP 06.03.2000 5
54 NED Tijmen SNEL 11.12.1997 S
55 NOR Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN 02.10.1992 1
56 NOR Bjørn MAGNUSSEN 02.01.1998 2
57 NOR Henrik Fagerli RUKKE 20.10.1996 3
58 NOR Pal Myhren KRISTENSEN 19.02.2000 4
59 NOR Odin By FARSTAD 01.12.1997 5
60 NOR Allan Dahl JOHANSSON 05.10.1998 S
61 POL Piotr MICHALSKI 27.07.1994 1
62 POL Damian ŻUREK 17.09.1999 2
63 POL Artur NOGAL 26.08.1990 3
64 POL Zbigniew BRÓDKA 08.10.1984 4
65 POL Marek KANIA 02.04.1999 5
66 POL Marcin BACHANEK 17.06.1996 S
67 ROU Cosmin  NEDELEA 03.05.2000 1
68 RUS Viktor MUSHTAKOV 19.12.1996 1
69 RUS Daniil BELIAEV 07.12.1995 2
70 RUS Pavel KULIZHNIKOV 20.04.1994 3
71 RUS Dmitrii KURAZHOV 01.12.1997 4
72 RUS Victor LOBAS 15.02.1995 5
73 RUS Artem AREFYEV 09.11.2000 S
74 SUI Christian OBERBICHLER 14.08.1992 1
75 SUI Oliver GROB 05.12.1996 2
76 TPE Wei-Lin TAI 30.03.1997 1
77 USA Cooper  MCLEOD 07.11.2001 1
78 USA Austin KLEBA 27.07.1999 2
79 USA Conor MCDERMOTT-MOSTOWY 13.01.1999 3
80 USA Joey MANTIA 07.02.1986 S



ISU World Cup #1 (Championships & OWG Qual.) Tomaszów Mazowiecki November 12 - 14, 2021

# Nation M1500m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Gabriel ODOR 23.08.2000 1
2 BEL Bart SWINGS 12.02.1991 1
3 BEL Mathias VOSTÉ 20.05.1994 2
4 BLR Victor RUDENKO 03.09.1998 1
5 BLR Evgeniy BOLGOV 03.07.1998 2
6 BLR Yahor DAMARATSKI 24.03.2000 S
7 CAN Connor  HOWE 10.06.2000 1
8 CAN Antoine  GELINAS-BEAULIEU 05.05.1992 2
9 CAN Tyson LANGELAAR 17.02.1999 3

10 CAN Jake WEIDEMANN 09.12.1996 4
11 CAN Vincent DE HAITRE 16.06.1994 S
12 CHN Zhongyan NING 03.11.1999 1
13 CHN Ziwen LIAN 26.09.1998 2
14 CHN Haotian WANG 28.02.1998 3
15 CHN Xianghe QUAN 28.10.2001 S
16 ESP Nil LLOP 20.09.2002 1
17 FIN Samuli SUOMALAINEN 15.09.1998 1
18 GBR Cornelius KERSTEN 19.07.1994 1
19 GER Jeremias MARX 25.09.1997 1
20 GER Stefan  EMELE 08.09.1996 2
21 GER Moritz KLEIN 15.09.2000 S
22 HUN Konrád NAGY 26.03.1992 1
23 HUN Botond BEJCZI 06.09.1999 2
24 ITA Francesco BETTI 27.04.2000 1
25 ITA Alessio TRENTINI 19.07.1994 2
26 ITA Michele MALFATTI 31.12.1994 3
27 ITA Andrea GIOVANNINI 27.08.1993 4
28 JPN Seitaro ICHINOHE 25.01.1996 1
29 JPN Takuro ODA 13.07.1992 2
30 JPN Kazuya YAMADA 27.09.2001 3
31 JPN Shane WILLIAMSON 28.04.1995 4
32 JPN Taiyo NONOMURA 01.07.2001 5
33 JPN Ryota KOJIMA 11.05.1998 S
34 KAZ Dmitry MOROZOV 28.08.1996 1
35 KAZ Denis KUZIN 04.12.1988 2
36 KAZ Vitaliy CHSHIGOLEV 20.12.1997 3
37 KAZ Demyan GAVRILOV 31.07.1997 4
38 KAZ Ivan ARZHANIKOV 23.06.1994 S
39 KOR Min Seok KIM 14.06.1999 1
40 KOR Jaewon CHUNG 21.06.2001 2
41 KOR Seonghyeon PARK 12.10.1999 3
42 KOR Cheol-Min KIM 29.11.1992 4
43 KOR Seung-Hoon LEE 06.03.1988 S
44 NED Thomas KROL 16.08.1992 1
45 NED Kjeld NUIS 10.11.1989 2
46 NED Chris HUIZINGA 11.08.1997 3
47 NED Patrick ROEST 07.12.1995 4
48 NED Jan BLOKHUIJSEN 01.04.1989 5
49 NED Wesly DIJS 26.09.1995 S
50 NOR Allan Dahl JOHANSSON 05.10.1998 1
51 NOR Kristian ULEKLEIV 28.08.1996 2

Qualifying



52 NOR Sander EITREM 12.02.2002 3
53 NOR Peder KONGSHAUG 13.08.2001 4
54 NOR Odin By FARSTAD 01.12.1997 5
55 NOR Hallgeir ENGEBRÅTEN 17.12.1999 S
56 NZL Peter MICHAEL 09.05.1989 1
57 POL Marcin BACHANEK 17.06.1996 1
58 POL Jakub  PIOTROWSKI 27.02.2000 2
59 POL Zbigniew BRÓDKA 08.10.1984 3
60 POL Sebastian KŁOSIŃSKI 04.08.1992 4
61 POL Szymon  PALKA 14.03.1997 5
62 POL Artur  JANICKI 01.02.1998 S
63 ROU Cosmin  NEDELEA 03.05.2000 1
64 RUS Sergey TROFIMOV 27.07.1995 1
65 RUS Daniil ALDOSHKIN 19.06.2001 2
66 RUS Daniil BELIAEV 07.12.1995 3
67 RUS Dmitrii KURAZHOV 01.12.1997 4
68 RUS Yegor YUNIN 17.07.1997 5
69 RUS Ruslan ZAKHAROV (87) 24.03.1987 S
70 SUI Livio WENGER 20.01.1993 1
71 SUI Oliver GROB 05.12.1996 2
72 TPE Wei-Lin TAI 30.03.1997 1
73 USA Joey MANTIA 07.02.1986 1
74 USA Conor MCDERMOTT-MOSTOWY 13.01.1999 2
75 USA Emery LEHMAN 13.06.1996 3
76 USA Casey DAWSON 02.08.2000 4
77 USA Ethan CEPURAN 13.05.2000 S



ISU World Cup #1 (Championships & OWG Qual.) Tomaszów Mazowiecki November 12 - 14, 2021

# Nation M5000m ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUT Gabriel ODOR 23.08.2000 1
2 BEL Bart SWINGS 12.02.1991 1
3 BLR Yahor DAMARATSKI 24.03.2000 1
4 BLR Evgeniy BOLGOV 03.07.1998 2
5 CAN Ted-Jan BLOEMEN 16.08.1986 1
6 CAN Graeme FISH 23.08.1997 2
7 CAN Jordan  BELCHOS 22.06.1989 3
8 CHN Hanyang SHEN 08.11.1998 1
9 CHN Hanahati MUHAMAITI 10.08.1999 S

10 COL German TIRADO 20.03.1996 1
11 CZE Lukáš STEKLÝ 02.10.2003 1
12 DEN Philip Due SCHMIDT 10.02.1997 1
13 DEN Stefan Due SCHMIDT 28.08.1994 2
14 DEN Viktor Hald THORUP 14.08.1994 3
15 FRA Timothy LOUBINEAUD 05.06.1996 1
16 GER Patrick BECKERT 17.04.1990 1
17 GER Fridtjof PETZOLD 09.04.1997 2
18 GER Felix  MALY 03.05.1994 3
19 GER Felix RIJHNEN 09.07.1990 4
20 ITA Davide GHIOTTO 03.12.1993 1
21 ITA Michele MALFATTI 31.12.1994 2
22 ITA Andrea GIOVANNINI 27.08.1993 3
23 ITA Daniel NIERO 16.10.1996 4
24 ITA Nicola TUMOLERO 24.09.1994 S
25 JPN Seitaro ICHINOHE 25.01.1996 1
26 JPN Masahito OBAYASHI 10.06.1994 2
27 JPN Shane WILLIAMSON 28.04.1995 3
28 JPN Takahiro ITO 25.12.1996 4
29 JPN Kazuya YAMADA 27.09.2001 5
30 KAZ Dmitry MOROZOV 28.08.1996 1
31 KAZ Vitaliy CHSHIGOLEV 20.12.1997 2
32 KAZ Bakdaulet SAGATOV 07.03.2002 3
33 KAZ Maksim BAKLASHKIN 09.03.1988 4
34 KAZ Demyan GAVRILOV 31.07.1997 S
35 KOR Jaewon CHUNG 21.06.2001 1
36 KOR Seung-Hoon LEE 06.03.1988 2
37 KOR Cheonho UM 25.02.1992 3
38 LAT Haralds SILOVS 07.04.1986 1
39 NED Jorrit BERGSMA 01.02.1986 1
40 NED Patrick ROEST 07.12.1995 2
41 NED Marwin TALSMA 19.12.1997 3
42 NED Marcel BOSKER 19.01.1997 4
43 NED Sven KRAMER 23.04.1986 5
44 NED Victor RAMLER 17.12.1996 S
45 NOR Hallgeir ENGEBRÅTEN 17.12.1999 1
46 NOR Sander EITREM 12.02.2002 2
47 NOR Kristian ULEKLEIV 28.08.1996 3
48 NOR Peder KONGSHAUG 13.08.2001 4

Qualifying



49 NZL Peter MICHAEL 09.05.1989 1
50 NZL Josh WHYTE 10.07.1995 2
51 POL Szymon  PALKA 14.03.1997 1
52 POL Artur  JANICKI 01.02.1998 2
53 POL Mateusz OWCZAREK 20.07.1997 3
54 POL Dawid BURZYKOWSKI 03.08.1997 4
55 POR Diogo MARREIROS 17.11.1991 1
56 RUS Ruslan ZAKHAROV (87) 24.03.1987 1
57 RUS Sergey TROFIMOV 27.07.1995 2
58 RUS Alexander RUMYANTSEV 05.12.1986 3
59 RUS Yegor YUNIN 17.07.1997 4
60 RUS Danila SEMERIKOV 19.10.1994 5
61 RUS Daniil ALDOSHKIN 19.06.2001 S
62 SUI Livio WENGER 20.01.1993 1
63 SWE Nils VAN DER POEL 25.04.1996 1
64 USA Emery LEHMAN 13.06.1996 1
65 USA Ethan CEPURAN 13.05.2000 2
66 USA Casey DAWSON 02.08.2000 3
67 USA Ian  QUINN 21.07.1993 S



ISU World Cup #1 (Championships & OWG Qual.) Tomaszów Mazowiecki November 12 - 14, 2021

# Nation MMass Start ISU's DOB Position
Name ( "ISU-Style" ) DD.MM.YYYY Status Time Venue Date

1 AUS Darius ESHETE 17.08.1984 1
2 AUT Gabriel ODOR 23.08.2000 1
3 AUT Ignaz GSCHWENTNER 25.05.2002 2
4 BEL Bart SWINGS 12.02.1991 1
5 BLR Evgeniy BOLGOV 03.07.1998 1
6 BLR Yahor DAMARATSKI 24.03.2000 2
7 BLR Stefan NEUMIARZHYTSKI 26.01.1999 S
8 CAN Jordan  BELCHOS 22.06.1989 1
9 CAN Antoine  GELINAS-BEAULIEU 05.05.1992 2

10 CAN Graeme FISH 23.08.1997 S
11 CHN Hanahati MUHAMAITI 10.08.1999 1
12 CHN Alemasi KAHANBAI 14.12.1997 2
13 CHN Shuaihan WANG 15.01.2003 S
14 COL German TIRADO 20.03.1996 1
15 COL Diego AMAYA 08.06.2003 2
16 CZE Lukáš STEKLÝ 02.10.2003 1
17 DEN Stefan Due SCHMIDT 28.08.1994 1
18 DEN Viktor Hald THORUP 14.08.1994 2
19 DEN Philip Due SCHMIDT 10.02.1997 S
20 ESP Nil LLOP 20.09.2002 1
21 FRA Timothy LOUBINEAUD 05.06.1996 1
22 FRA Mathieu BELLOIR 22.04.2000 2
23 GER Felix  MALY 03.05.1994 1
24 GER Felix RIJHNEN 09.07.1990 2
25 GER Fridtjof PETZOLD 09.04.1997 S
26 HUN Botond BEJCZI 06.09.1999 1
27 ITA Andrea GIOVANNINI 27.08.1993 1
28 ITA Fabio FRANCOLINI 12.08.1986 2
29 ITA Daniel NIERO 16.10.1996 S
30 JPN Masahito OBAYASHI 10.06.1994 1
31 JPN Kazuya YAMADA 27.09.2001 2
32 JPN Shane WILLIAMSON 28.04.1995 S
33 KAZ Dmitry MOROZOV 28.08.1996 1
34 KAZ Demyan GAVRILOV 31.07.1997 2
35 KAZ Maksim BAKLASHKIN 09.03.1988 S
36 KOR Jaewon CHUNG 21.06.2001 1
37 KOR Seung-Hoon LEE 06.03.1988 2
38 KOR Min Seok KIM 14.06.1999 S
39 LAT Haralds SILOVS 07.04.1986 1
40 MGL Yalalt ZORIGTBAATAR 03.04.1999 2
41 NED Jorrit BERGSMA 01.02.1986 1
42 NED Albertus HOOLWERF 27.01.1998 2
43 NED Jan BLOKHUIJSEN 01.04.1989 S
44 NOR Kristian ULEKLEIV 28.08.1996 1
45 NOR Odin By FARSTAD 01.12.1997 2
46 NOR Peder KONGSHAUG 13.08.2001 S
47 NZL Peter MICHAEL 09.05.1989 1
48 NZL Kierryn  HUGHES 18.04.1993 2
49 NZL Josh WHYTE 10.07.1995 S
50 POL Artur  JANICKI 01.02.1998 1
51 POL Zbigniew BRÓDKA 08.10.1984 2

Qualifying



52 POL Szymon  PALKA 14.03.1997 S
53 POR Diogo MARREIROS 17.11.1991 1
54 ROU Cosmin  NEDELEA 03.05.2000 1
55 RUS Danila SEMERIKOV 19.10.1994 1
56 RUS Ruslan ZAKHAROV (87) 24.03.1987 2
57 RUS Sergey TROFIMOV 27.07.1995 S
58 SUI Livio WENGER 20.01.1993 1
59 SUI Oliver GROB 05.12.1996 2
60 SUI Flavio GROSS 02.02.2002 S
61 SWE Wilhelm EKENSSKÄR 18.06.1998 1
62 TPE Wei-Lin TAI 30.03.1997 1
63 USA Joey MANTIA 07.02.1986 1
64 USA Ian  QUINN 21.07.1993 2
65 USA Conor MCDERMOTT-MOSTOWY 13.01.1999 S
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